SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 22/2023

MANOHAR LAL KAUNDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 415/2023 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 418/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66018/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 411/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65111/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 404/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63471/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 08-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mrs. Chitrangda Rastaravara, Adv.

Mr. Bani Dikshit, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Anjum Parvez, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List the matter in the first week of August, 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**