

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 22/2023

MANOHAR LAL KAUNDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
WITH

Respondent(s)

W.P.(C) No. 411/2023 (X)

(.FOR ADMISSION and IA No.65111/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 404/2023 (X)

(.FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63471/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 415/2023 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 418/2023 (X)

(.FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66018/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORMr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K. Chopra, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastrawara, Adv.
Ms. Bani Dkshit, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that learned AOR has some difficulty today.

Hence, adjourned to the fourth week of July, 2024.

contd..

Rejoinder Affidavit and written submissions be filed, by
then.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)